PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE
13-0519R
RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SUNRAM CONSTRUCTION,

INC. FOR FLOOD DEBRIS REMOVAL AND BANK STABILIZATION AT
KINGSBURY CREEK IN THE AMOUNT OF $338,237.49.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter
into a contract with Sunram Consfruction, Inc. for flood debris removal and bank

stabilization at Kingsbury Creek in the amount of $338,237.49, payable from

Disaster Recovery Fund 225, Department 125 (Finance), Division 1807 (Parks,
Recreation and Others), Object 5303 (Engineering Services), city project no.
1271.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Depl!tment irector Chief Admlnlstrg§\3e O7élcer

Purchasing Agent\: 5[7643

Approved as to form: Approved:

ZZW OAW D /@(\@{A

Attorney Audltof)

ENG CSK:jh 10/4/13

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The city of Duluth has received funding from the National
Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) and the Board of Water and Soil Resources
(BWSR for debris removal and streambank stabilization on Mission and Kingsbury



Creeks. This contract awards the Kingsbury Creek portion of the project to
Sunram Construction, Inc. as they were the lowest bidder on this half of the
project. This contract will be substantially covered by grant funds already
awarded to the city. Payable from Disaster Recovery Fund 225, Department 125
(Finance), Division 1807 (Parks, Recreation and Others), Object 5303 (Engineering
Services) city project no. 1271.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 4, 2013

Mission Creek:

Veit Companies Duluth/Rogers, MN $ 519,950.00
Sunram Construction, Inc. Corcoran, MN . $ 544,077.21
" KTM Paving, Inc. Duluth, MN $4,267,195.00
Kingsbury Creek:

Sunram Construction, Inc. Corcoran, MN S 338,237.49
KTM Paving, Inc. Duluth, MN $ 348.355.80
Velt Companies Duluth/Rogers, MN $ - 355.805.00



